
Motion

Motion authorizing an amendment to the license agreement with

Corpus Christi Retail Venture, LP, for space at La Palmera Mall used

by the Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District for

COVID-19 vaccinations and testing in the amount of $20,000.00,

increasing the total agreement to $60,000.00, with FY 2022 funding

from the Health Grants Fund.

City Council

July 19, 2022

Amendment to Short-term License Agreement for La Palmera 

Mall for Corpus Christi Nueces County Public Health District



Recent COVID-19 Events: The CDC recently approved pediatric COVID-19 

vaccines 

• COVID-19 vaccine for children ages six months and older 

• COVID-19 Boosters for children five years and older 

• Fight against the rise in COVID-19 cases

Community Impact: Public Health District commitment to meet the needs of our 

community 

• We have administered 85,557 doses of COVID-19 Vaccine at La Palmera Mall

• Increasing public health awareness and providing a COVID-19 Vaccination Site

• Increase Vaccination rates among children
City Council

July 19, 2022

Background



City Council

July 19, 2022

La Palmera Mall 
Short-Term Extension Lease Agreement

Fund 

Name

Date: Mission Element Activity No.
Amount

1066 08/01/2022 Disease Prevention 831557F $10,000

1066 09/01/2022 Disease Prevention 831557F $10,000

Total $20,000.00

La Palmera Mall: Since 2021, this location has played a vital role by increasing 

access to vaccine for our community as it provides the following:

• Visibility to the community
• Hours of operation
• Highly trafficked Location 

Lease agreement terms for two-month extension:



Fiscal Impact:

• There is no fiscal impact for this item as 100% funding will 

be through the COVID-19 Grant

Staff recommends:

• Staff recommends approval of action item.

City Council

July 19, 2022

Staff Recommendations


